<u>GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM</u> <u>FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT</u> <u>DISPUR</u>

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 19-04-2024

No. Ecf.480976/7: In the interest of public service, the following officers are allowed to hold the additional charge of Accounts Officer in the offices shown against their names below till posting of regular Accounts Officer in addition to their normal duties with immediate effect and until further order:

SI No	Name of the officer and present place of posting	Additional charges
1	Sri Bhupendra Mohan Deka, Accounts Officer, O/o the Executive Engineer, South Kamrup Territorial Road Division Palasbari	Additional charge in the O/o the E/E, PWD Jalukbari & Ghy West Territorial Bldg Division
2	Sri Pradip Kr. Das, Accounts Officer, O/o the E/E, Mechl. (R&B) Division, Abhayapuri	Additional charge in the O/o the E/E, Bongaigaon PHE Division, Bongaigaon
3	Sri Giasuddin Ahmed,_Accounts Officer, O/o the E/E, PWD Batadroba, Dhing & Raha Territorial Road Division, Bordua renamed as Nagaon Batadroba & Raha & Barhampur Territorial Road Division	Additional charge in the O/o the E/E, Dhing-Rupahihat Division (Irrigation)
4		Additional charge in the O/o the E/E, Duliajan & Naharkatia Territorial Road Division

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department.

Memo No. Ecf.480976/7- A

Dated Dispur the 19-04-2024

1. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Public Health Engineering Department, Dispur for kind information with reference to the letter No.470752/2 dated 22-03-2024.

- 2. The Executive Engineer, PWD Jalukbari & Ghy West Territorial Bldg Division.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Bongaigaon PHE Division, Bongaigaon.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Dhing-Rupahihat Division (Irrigation).
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Duliajan & Naharkatia Territorial Road Division.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, South Kamrup Territorial Road Division Palasbari.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Mechl. (R&B) Division, Abhayapuri.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Nagaon Batadroba & Raha & Barhampur Territorial Road Division.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Naharkatia-Duliajan Irrigation Division.
- 10. The Treasury Officer.....
- 11. Officer concerned.
- 12. The Content Manager for uploading the same in the website of Finance Department.

By order etc., e-signed Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>Finance (Estt.-B) Department.</u>